RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY TO DESIGNATE FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AS A CLINICAL PRACTICUM SITE (NO COST).

WHEREAS, Northern Kentucky University's College of Health and Human Services is seeking a qualified educational and clinical public health practicum;

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health is committed to educating and building the pipeline of the future public health work force aligning with PHAB Reaccreditation Domain 8;

WHEREAS, Northern Kentucky University faculty, will assume responsibility, in coordination with the staff of Franklin County Public Health, for the assignment of Associate, Baccalaureate, Master's, and Doctoral students within all programs in the College of Health and Human Services. This will also include non-degree-seeking students in the college's RNFA (RN First Assist) program;

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health will retain full responsibility for the care of clients and will maintain administrative and professional supervision of Northern Kentucky University students; and

WHEREAS, Northern Kentucky University faculty members will evaluate the students' performance in accordance with the guidelines contained in their curriculum.

Page Two Resolution 23-093 June 13, 2023

MEMBERS:

	Now.	, the	refor	e, ι	Jpon	mot	tion c	f Bo	ard M	emb	er _			, sec	cond
by Board	Mem	ber.			;										
BE	IT RE	SOL	VED	BY	THE	FRA	NKLIN	I CO	YTNUC	BOA	ARD	OF	HEALTH,	ВС	ARD

- 1. That the Board of Health authorizes the Health Commissioner to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Northern Kentucky University to Designate Franklin County Public Health as a Clinical Practicum Site.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Page Three Resolution 23-093 June 13, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health